

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwar Dham E Sangharsh Ors

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Bhargava

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Nath, Mr. Anuroop Singhi
Mr. Jai Lodha

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

Order

17/04/2018

It will be open for the appellant to move before the Supreme Court as this court is restrained from passing any order in such matters. Thus, in view of restrain order, we are not passing any order only application.

List on 31.8.2018.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J