

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K.Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. V.Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha, Adv. Mr. Aniroodh Singh, Adv. Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Adv. Mr. Akash Srivastava, Adv.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

20/09/2018

1. Name of Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG be shown in the cause list.
2. Registry shall list instant appeal alongwith SAW No.610/2018- Tulsiram Gehlot Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors. on 11.10.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ