

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari Sr. Adv. With Mr. Vaibhav Bhargawa
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karan Tevrewal for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG, Mr. Saurabh Jain, Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Akash Srivastava

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

22/10/2018

DB Civil Misc. Application No. 5/2018

The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

DB Civil Misc. Application No. 14553/2018

This is an application under order 41 Rule 27 CPC. The application is not opposed. The same is allowed. Documents filed alongwith the application are taken on record.

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

1. Copy of the appeal, paper book be supplied to Shri Rajnedra Prasad, AAG.
2. List on 29.10.2018.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ