

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG with Mr. A.S. Chouhan Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha Mr. Anuroop Singhi with Mr. Saurabh Jain Mr. Sunil Nath Mr. Akash Srivastava

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

29/10/2018

D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.24523/2018:

The application is dismissed as not pressed.

D.B. Civil Special Appeal(W) No.510/2018:

1. Respondent No.5 and respondent No.7 be served by publication. The publication would be by way of a citation in Dainik Bhaskar having circulation in City of Jaipur.

2. The notice by publication would make it aware to respondent Nos.5 and 7 that the appeal would be taken up for hearing on 28.11.2018.

D.B. Civil Misc. Stay Application No.5809/2018 in DBSAW No.510/2018:

Status quo as on today for possession shall be maintained at the site till the next date of hearing.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

KKC/s-29-30



सत्यमेव जयते