

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018**

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

**D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018**

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

---

|                              |   |                                                                                                                                                            |
|------------------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)             | : | Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava                                                                                                                                       |
| For Respondent(s)            | : | Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AAG assisted by<br>Mr. Ashish Sharma<br>Mr. Saurabh Jain on behalf of Mr.<br>Anuroop Singhi<br>Mr. Jai Lodha<br>Mr. Akash Shrivastava |
| For Respondent<br>Nos.5 & 7. | : | Ms. Mudita Sharma                                                                                                                                          |

---

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

**Order**

**28/11/2018**

1. In D.B. Civil Special Appeal(W) No.510/2018 respondent Nos.5 and 7 have not been served. However, learned counsel Ms. Mudita Sharma appears for said respondents. Copy of the appeal be supplied to her.
2. We find that Counsel has not filed the '*Vakalatnama*'.
3. Before we treat said respondents to be represented before us let learned counsel file the '*Vakalatnama*'.

4. List after four weeks.
5. Interim orders to continue.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

KKC/ -37

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते