

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Bhandari Sr. Adv. Assisted with Vaibhav Bhargav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. Assisted with Jai Lodha Ms. Mudita Sharma Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG Mr. Mr. Anuroop Singhi, Adv Mr. Sunil Nath & Mr. Akash Shrivastva

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

23/01/2019

1. Hearing is deferred *sine die* till the Supreme Court pronounces on the issue of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation, Transparency, Acquisition Resettlement and Rehabilitation Act, 2013.
2. Liberty granted to the parties to seek listing after the Supreme Court decides.

3. Interim orders to continue.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

N.Gandhi/16-17

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते