

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.3473/2007

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Civil Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4977/2017

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Bhandari, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jai Lodha, Advocate Ms. Mudita Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos.5 & 7

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA
Order**

03/09/2021

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018:-

Matter comes up on an application (No.1/2021) for early hearing of the case.

For the reasons mentioned in the early hearing application, the same is allowed.

List on 20.10.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J