

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018
Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018
Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Bhandari, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Advocate.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Yashodhary Pandey Advocate, Mr. Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rachit Sharma Advocate, Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate, Mr. Anuroop Singhi Advocate, Mr. Sunil Nath Advocate, Ms. Mudita Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

20/10/2021

As all the parties are duly represented in the present case, looking to the nature of dispute involved in the present case, we are inclined to hear the matter finally out of the turn.

List this case in the week commencing from 06.12.2021.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

Registry shall publish the name of Mr. Anil Mehta, Additional Advocate General.

(FARJAND ALI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J