

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Special Appeal No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellants	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari Senior Advocate with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Mr. Udit Sharma Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Maharishi Additional Advocate General. Mr. Saurabh Jain Advocate. Mr. Anuroop Singhi Advocate. Mr. Jai Lodha Advocate. Mr. Akash Shrivastava Advocate. Mr. Amit Kuri Advocate. Ms. Muskan Khandelwal Advocate on behalf of Ms. Mudita Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

06/12/2021

State Counsel prays for short adjournment on account of
change in arguing counsel.

List this matter for hearing on 12.01.2022.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J