

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Bhandari Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG through V.C. Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. through V.C. Mr. Mahendra Singh Saharan through V.C. Mr. Sunil Nath through V.C. Mr. Amit Kuri through V.C. Mr. Anuroop Singhi through V.C. Mr. Saurabh Jain through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

12/01/2022

Following issues arise for consideration in these appeals

- (a) Whether acquisition was in excess of land required for the public purpose?
- (b) Whether the findings that appellant has accepted compensation is unsustainable in law?

(c) Whether the land acquisition proceedings lapse in view of provision of Section 24 (2) of the Act of 2013?

(d) Whether the appellant was subjected to hostile discrimination in the matter of withdrawal of land acquisition and the notification of other land?

Office is directed to show name of Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG in the cause list as counsel for the State.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Ashu /91-92



सत्यमेव जयते