

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Abhay Bhandari, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Vaibhav Bhargava, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr.Rachit Sharma, Adv. Mr.Rajesh Maharshi, AAG. Mr.Sunil Nath, Adv. Mr.Amit Kuri, Adv. Mr.Tarun Kumar Verma, Adv., Mr.Devansh Sharma, Adv., Mr.Roshan Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/02/2023

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.1/2022) filed on behalf of the appellants under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC for considering the subsequent facts and bringing documents on record.

This Court, considering the averments made in the application, allows the same, subject to just and valid objections to be raised by counsel for the respondents at the time of hearing.

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submitted that the Coordinate Division Bench on 20.10.2021, after considering the urgency in the matter and nature of dispute involved, had passed an order to take the present matter out of turn.

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submitted that these matters may be taken up for hearing as there is urgency.

List these cases for final hearing on 03.04.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/14-15