

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Jitendra Mishra, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Akash Shrivastava, Adv. for Mr.Sunil Nath, Adv. Mr.Virendra Lodha, Senior Advocate. Mr.Rajesh Maharshi, AAG.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/04/2023

Learned counsel Mr.Akash Shrivastava submits that on account of some personal reason arguing counsel for the respondent Mr.Sunil Nath has not come to the Court today and as such, he seeks time.

List after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J