

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava                                                                                                                                                     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Udit Sharma for<br>Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG,<br>Mr. Saurabh Jain,<br>Mr. Anuroop Singhi with<br>Mr. Arjun Prasad and<br>Mr. Sunil Nath with<br>Mr. Akash Shrivastava |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**  
**Order**

**09/05/2023**

Mr. Udit Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the learned AAG submitted that direction given by this Court on 20.04.2023 has not been complied so far and as such, he wants more time to comply with the order.

Learned counsel is granted two weeks' time.

List on 30.05.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J