

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Vaibhav Bhargava, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Rajesh Maharshi, AAG with Mr.Udit Sharma, Adv., Mr.Saurabh Jain, Adv., Mr.Anuroop Singhi, Adv., Mr.Amit Kuri, Adv., Mr.Sunil Nath, Adv., Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Aman Bohra, Adv.

Ms.Tanvee Singh, Tehsildar, Zone-II

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

30/05/2023

This Court on 20.04.2023 had granted time to learned AAG Mr.Rajesh Maharshi to seek instructions in the matter as in what manner, the letter dated 18.05.2016 was issued and he was to further inform in respect of any Gazettee Notification under

Section 48 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 was issued or not in respect of the land, which was proposed to be deacquired.

Learned AAG had sought time again on 09.05.2023 to comply with the order.

Learned AAG today again submitted that necessary information which was sought by the Court, has not been received by him so far and as such he needs some more time.

This Court finds that the directions given by this Court on 20.04.2023, needs to be complied with.

Learned AAG is directed to complete his instructions in the present matter and can collect record from the responsible Officer of the Government Departments.

This Court grants last opportunity to learned counsel for the respondents to comply with the order passed by this Court on 20.04.2023.

List these matters on 18.07.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR), J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J