

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Bhargav on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Bhandari
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv., assisted by Mr. Jai Lodha Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Sunil Nath with Mr. Akash Shrivastava Mr. Arjun Parashar on behalf of Mr. Anuroop Singhi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

16/05/2024

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) submits that he will file additional affidavit during the course of the day.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG, as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

List on 23.05.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J