

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti And Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary And Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tanmay Goyal for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore Mr. Aakash Shrivastava Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Harshvardhan Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

31/07/2025

For the reasons stated in the application No.01/2025 filed in D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.610/2018 under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased-appellant, Dr. Tulsi Ram Gehlot on record, is allowed.

Amended cause title appended with the application is taken on record.

List these matters on 08.09.2025.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J