

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018

Rameshwer Dham E. Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018

Dr. Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj. And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ajeet Bhandari, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Rakshit Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore Mr. Amit Kuri Mr. Sunil Nath with Mr. Akash Shrivastava & Ms. Shruti Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

08/09/2025

List these matters on 18.09.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J