

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 510/2018
URN: SAW / 1192U / 2018

Rameshwer Dham E Sangharsh And Vikas Samiti

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 610/2018
URN: SAW / 1428U / 2018

Dr Tulsi Ram Gehlot

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhay Kumar Bhandari, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Rakshit Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Harshita Thakral Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate through VC assisted by Mr. Ankit Rathore Mr. Amit Kuri with Mr. Dharma Ram Mr. Akash Shrivastava with Mr. Arnav Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

29/06/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents wants time.

List on 27.07.2026, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ